



VEGAN PROTEIN SHAKE COOKIE FLAVOUR

DESCRIPTION Powder food supplement. With sweetener.

INGREDIENTS Isolated **soy** protein (isolated **soy** protein, emulsifier **soy** lecithin, **sulphites** agents), flavourings, defatted cocoa powder, potassium gluconate, thickener guar gum (E-412), calcium carbonate, sodium chloride, anti-caking agent silicon dioxide (E-551), thickener xanthan gum (E-415), sweetener sucralose (E-955), L-methionine, L-threonine, L-valine, retinyl acetate (vitamin A).

PRODUCT ORIGIN EU (Spain).

SHELF LIFE Minimum 36 months from production date.

USE INSTRUCTIONS Add 40g into a cocktail shaker and add 500ml of water. Shake vigorously and consume.

STORAGE CONDITION AND CONSERVATION Keep in a cool, dry place. Consume once open.

PACKAGING

Net weight: 40g

Gross weight: 43g

Material: Polyester (12 µm) / Aluminium (9 µm) / Polyethylene LD (40 µm).

Colour: Pantone 4725C. Texts in black.

TRACEABILITY

Batch, DOP and BBE information marked on sachet sealing.

Batch: operator code+ julian calendar day+ (c+yy+xxx)

Date of production (DOP): mmyy

Best Before End (BBE): mmyy

PHYSICO-CHEMICAL CRITERIA

Aw (Water activity)	Moisture	CONTAMINANTS:	Lead	Cadmium	Mercury	Benzo(a) pyrene	Sum of PAH
≤0,92	≤10%	LIMIT:	3,0 mg/kg	1,0 mg/kg	0,10 mg/kg	10 µg/kg	50 µg/kg

ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS

Flavour: Cookies & cream

Smell: Cookies & cream

Colour: Cream

Texture: Powder

MICROBIOLOGICAL CRITERIA

Aerobic mesophilic: <50.000 cfu/g

Total coliforms: Absence in 0,01g

Salmonella spp.: Absence in 30g

Staphylococcus aureus: Absence in 0,01g

Moulds and yeasts: <300 cfu/g

Listeria monocytogenes: ≤ 100 cfu/g

NUTRITION DECLARATION

	100 g	40 g	% NRV* per 100g / %NRV* per 40g
Energy	1516 kJ / 359 kcal	606 kJ / 144 kcal	
Fat	3.4 g	1.4 g	
of which saturates	1.6 g	0.6 g	
Carbohydrates	6.2 g	2.5 g	
of which sugars	0 g	0 g	
Fibre	6.8 g	2.7 g	
Protein	72 g	29 g	
Salt (Sodium)	2.8 g (1.1 g)	1.12 g (0.44 g)	
Vitamin A	4100 µg	1640 µg	512.5 / 205
Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin)	0.05 mg	0.02 mg	4.17 / 1.67
Vitamin B3 (Niacin)	0.33 mg	0.13 mg	1.8 / 0.73
Calcium	399.6 mg	159.84 mg	49.95 / 19.98
Magnesium	97.2 mg	38.9 mg	31.35 / 12.54
Iron	14.8 mg	5.92 mg	105.71 / 42.29
Phosphorus	674.2 mg	269.7 mg	96.31 / 38.53
Potassium	805 mg	322 mg	28.75 / 11.5

*NRVs% Reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal)

ALLERGEN DECLARATION

Cereals containing gluten and products thereof
Crustaceans and products thereof
Eggs and products thereof
Fish and products thereof
Peanuts and products thereof
x Soybeans and products thereof
Milk and products thereof
Nuts and products thereof
Celery and products thereof
Mustard and products thereof
Sesame and products thereof
x Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in terms of the total SO₂.
Lupin and products thereof
Molluscs and products thereof

☒ Contain allergen
☐ May contain traces

APPLICABLE LEGISLATION

Product complies with the applicable European Regulations and CODEX guidelines on food safety.

Review	Date	Modification	Approved by
1	07/23	Updating of technical sheets	Dept. Product development

Jomipsa has management systems in place that are certified by Bureau Veritas in accordance with the requirements of the following Standards:

ISO9001 – Quality Management Systems

ISO 14001 – Environmental Management Systems

FSSC 22000 – Food Safety Management Systems

Office

P. I. RIODEL - C/ Moli Nou s/n
03110 - Mutxamel
Alicante (Spain)

Mail Address

P.O. Box 142
03110 - Mutxamel
Alicante (Spain)

www.jomipsa.com

info@jomipsa.es
T. (+34) 965 657 135
F. (+34) 965 650 205